
RESOLUTION NO. 105-2020 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,853 

TO CENTRAL SQUARE (SUPERION) AND ESTABLISHING A 

NEW CONTRACT VALUE OF $119,352 FOR NEEDED 

SERVICES. 

 
 

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 

 

Section 1. The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 
105-2020, approving a Change Order in the amount of $4,853 to Central Square (Superion) and 
establishing a new contract value of $119,352 for needed services. 

 

Section 2. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on 
behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements. 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the 
Town of Palm Beach assembled this 13th day of October, 2020. 

 
 
 
 

  Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 

  Queenester Nieves, CMC, Town Clerk 


